I. %%l H (The target subject)

R B ERRER

PIE ARk

The number of the target subjects

98 8FH

BB

The number of the target teachers

293 AN (128 A, FEHE165AN)

full time part time

B IEE LKL

Total number of registered students

36, 549A

I. 4K % (Operational situation)

KRt B %% TR H £

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non—evaluated classes

86 2FH1206FH

classes

Pt kiR, B IR

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non—evaluated classes Percentage

87.25%,12. 75%

ESYIESASE 282 A ({128 A, EFH154AN)
Number of evaluated teachers full time part time

M B K I1TA (FEOAN, FEFHL 1IN

Number of Non—evaluated teachers full time part time

8 R 96. 25% (F{L:100%., FHH93. 33%)
Evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time
BB S SR 3. 75% (F{E0%. HHE 6. 67%)
Non—evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

M. EZ#HEMEE 2 (Number of Respondents and Percentage of Respondents)

[EIF=S

Number of Respondents

10, 883 A

SR A IREE IR BB EE
Number of registered students in evaluated classes
Number of registered students in Non—evaluated classes

35, 480A1, 069 A

iR B REH R DRIE R RIRER 4 DRIE R

% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

30. 67%,729. 78%
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%\E'l' Responses(Total)

#1
Ebbne P EBbHE -
- . = EbnEL < s k]
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLiT«n;to
FFBLIPCEZORENTIHEHLUELZ) ? 3.37 4,778 1,508 694 747 3,127
ZOFREIL, MBI CROLNTZFREBVICEBSNELTZN 2 4.80 9,249 1,277 189 87 64
ORI, FHIFEICRODNT-RFHIE BT TLEL ? 4.72 8,747 1,557 302 153 104
SBERCDZEEFEIEERELELED?
BIRER | BEE#/E| FBRER |BEEHR/E| ERER |EER/E|| BREKR |EER/E| BRER |BEER/E| TH
4,841 2,499 1,867 1,066 438
O 44.48% 1 22.96% 2] 17.16% SHl 9.80% 4] 4.02%
48 19 11 6 88 114
= 0.44% 6 0.17% = 0.10% S 0.06% SEIELE 0.81%
Ebbne PR Ebbne =
ol | o8 [ vag | 53550 [ waes | B2
[g::E meIRYd| 2585 ¢ Bomn | SPF
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not thji”:Q
Bk (BB LB A 7 U bR R E OB T =7 T
O S ni e [mas T 2 467 | 82381 L9643l M3p 83
© FFHEIZVTARAOEHNBFITH>TEASNELZ? 4.73 8,540 1,859 332 81 52
® FHEONFEHEFTELIIRTROED RSN TWELN? 4.58 7,788 2,115 571 238 153
@ FFERYUBFOLBEZIETHRFFLORBKIIKCONELIZD? 4.68 8,391 1,824 376 150 109
RS F T FEDNLOERR /INT AR LR —NMNIH LT
® TR BT TUNELT=D 2 4.48 7,469 1,975 854 304 255
b R b =
i | 85 | g | E3550 [ uawrs | B2
[&hhk & &(o0T] B85 B0 | mown | BOB
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhi‘::l)«nsto
SR [ - ot 1R T T
® %?&Zﬂﬁ%ﬁéﬂﬂ% FjE H AR ) /el TER TE L 430 5.431| 3762 1,245 990 122
@ ZFOEA~OHE, BODEEVELTD? 4.37 6,376 2,910 981 350 242
SEHRERE | 4BSRALLLE | 3~4BFRE | 2~3B5R | 1~285/ | 1EERERE
:@f&%@f:&) 0)%2‘4___'2 . @QEZ . %%%?%Hj ﬂ:&ﬂbi&ﬁ% FEﬁ% Average time| four hours or more| three to four hours| two to three hours| one to two hours| less than one hour|
.
DT ELTD?
1.31 435 372 1,150 3,612 5,280
ZOREESZHWTDHEE BRI EEA - BRIICEGE T
© LIS CERELTA? 4.38 6,165 3,292 892 319 174
EBbe P EBbHE -
ol | B85 [ g | 53550 [ uaes | B2
[#&EF(mE) 2585 A Bogl [ S8
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLicl)(n;to
HERUTHIWTL T, ZOREIT 2 TEDLDTLIE? 4.52 7,302 2,498 620 230 199
W RMEEE Number of students who replied 10,883

SEEME: T2 &5, [EHONENZIFEIEY &4, EHLEB 0270 E3, TELLNENZIEE b7 %2, T2 b2 2 1EL TR LZE T,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows: Spoints for ’I think so’, 4points for *May be so’, 3points for *Not sure”, 2points for *May be not”, and 1point for "I don’t think so’.




K2

The University students Responses (Total)

#2
EBbHE P EBbHE -
- . = EbnEL < s k]
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLiT«n;to
FFBLIPCEZORENTIHEHLUELZ) ? 3.46 4,706 1,473 666 721 2,718
ZOFREIL, MBI CROLNTZFREBVICEBSNELTZN 2 4.80 8,781 1,196 175 82 62
ORI, FHIFEICRODNT-RFHIE BT TLEL ? 4.72 8,299 1,458 289 146 101
SBERCDZEEFEIEERELELED?
BIRER | BEE#/E| FBRER |BEEHR/E| ERER |EER/E|| BREKR |EER/E| BRER |BEER/E| TH
4,612 2,369 1,767 996 402
O 44.73% 1 22.98% 2] 17.14% SHl 9.66% 4] 3.90%
47 17 10 4 87 114
= 0.46% 6l 0.16% = 0.10% S 0.04% SEIELE 0.84%
Ebbne PR Ebbne =
ol | o8 [ vag | 53550 [ waes | B2
[g::E meIRYd| 2585 ¢ Bomn | SPF
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not thji”:Q
Bk (BB LB A 7 U bR R E OB T =7 T
O S ni e [mas T 2 46T T8zl LS5 I8l 139F 83
© FFHEIZVTARAOEHNBFITH>TEASNELZ? 4.72 8,058 1,778 325 80 52
® FHEONFEHEFTELIIRTROED RSN TWELN? 4.57 7,338 2,022 553 232 148
@ FFERYUBFOLBEZIETHRFFLORBKIIKCONELIZD? 4.68 7,923 1,735 371 144 107
RS F T FEDNLOERR /INT AR LR —NMNIH LT
® TR BT TUNELT=D 2 4.47 7,032 1,893 818 299 245
b R b =
i | 85 | g | E3550 [ uawrs | B2
[&hhk & &(o0T] B85 B0 | mown | BOB
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhi‘::l)«nsto
SR [ - ot 1R T T
® ;?&Z}cﬁ%ﬁéﬂﬂ% FjE H AR ) /el TER TE L 499 5079  3.503] 1,203 983 120
@ ZFOEA~OHE, BODEEVELTD? 4.36 6,014 2,770 933 338 233
SEHRERE | 4BSRALLLE | 3~4BFRE | 2~3B5R | 1~285/ | 1EERERE
:0)*&%0)7—:&) 0)%2‘4___'2 . @QEZ . %%%?%Hj &Z&ﬂbi &E% Fﬁﬁ% Average time| four hours or more| three to four hours| two to three hours| one to two hours| less than one hour|
T ELTA 2
- 1.32 424 355 1,114 3,430 4,955
ZOREESZHWTDHEE BRI EEA - BRIICEGE T
© CLNCXELA 4.37 5,807 3,126 856 311 173
EBbHE P EBbHE -
ol | B85 [ g | 53550 [ uaes | B2
[#&EF(mE) 2585 A Bogl [ S8
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLicl)(n;to
HERUTHIWTL T, ZOREIT 2 TEDLDTLIE? 4.51 6,875 2,390 595 225 193
W RMEEE Number of students who replied 10,311




BRAXKELELE
The Junior ColleFe students Responses(Total)

#3
Ebbne G EBbHE -
- S = EbnEL < s k]
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLiT«n;to
FFBLIPCEZORENTIHEHLUELZ) ? 1.83 72 35 28 26 409
ZOFREIL, MBI CROLNTZFREBVICEBSNELTZN 2 4.77 468 81 14 5 2
ORI, FHIFEICRODNT-RFHIE BT TLEL ? 4.72 448 99 13 7 3
SBERCDZEEFEIEERELELED?
BIRER | BEE#/E| FBRER |BEEHR/E| ERER |EER/E|| BREKR |EER/E| BRER |BEER/E| TH
229 130 100 70 36
O 40.03% 1 22.73% 2] 17.48% SHl 12.24% 4] 6.29% 1.28[H]
1 2 1 2 N 1 ’
= 0.17% 6 0.35% = 0.17% S 0.35% SEIELE 0.17%
Ebbne e Ebbne =
ol | o8 [ vag | 53550 [ waes | B2
[F;:E {molAYd| 2585 ¢ Boun | FPF
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not thji”:Q
Bk (BB LB A 7 U bR R E OB T =7 T
O S ni e [mas T 2 475 L I . 4 0
© FFHEIZVTARAOEHNBFITH>TEASNELZ? 4.83 482 81 7 1 0
® FHEONFEHEFTELIIRTROED RSN TWELN? 4.71 450 93 18 6 5
@ FFERYUBFOLBEZIETHRFFLORBKIIKCONELIZD? 4.78 468 89 5 6 2
RS F T FEDNLOERR /INT AR LR —NMNIH LT
® R BT TOELEN 1.63 437 82 36 g 10
b R b =
i | 85 | g | E3550 [ uawrs | B2
[k E HIzo0T] B85 B0 | mown | BOB
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhi‘::l)«nsto
SR [ - ot 1R T T
® %\f&z\;ﬁ%ﬁéﬂﬂ% B B | 2R LR Tz 451 359 169 49 7 9
@ ZFOEA~OHE, BODEEVELTD? 4.46 362 140 48 12 9
SEHRERE | 4BSRALLLE | 3~4BFRE | 2~3B5R | 1~285/ | 1EERERE
:0)*&%0)7—:&) 0)%2‘4___'2 . @QEZ . %%%?%Hj &Z&ﬂbi &E% Fﬁﬁ% Average time| four hours or more| three to four hours| two to three hours| one to two hours| less than one hour|
INFELTA 2
’ 1.11 11 17 36 182 325
COREE TR T HEE HARTTERD - BABICEU T
© LIS CERELTA? 4.53 358 166 36 8 1
EBbe S EBbHE -
ol | B85 [ g | 53550 [ uaes | B2
[#&EF(mE) 2585 A Bogl [ S8
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLicl)(n;to
HERUTHIWTL T, ZOREIT 2 TEDLDTLIE? 4.65 427 108 25 5 6
W RMEEE Number of students who replied 572




(#a5t)
BSUEPCELOIREANTHERALELEN?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
R
SELPNE o
I | ]| || | | N |
Ehbine . Ebhome -
. Ve | Eebib | S0 500 %
TR ,”Cféi DA L{;ﬁ:ﬁ? PN
Kz 44.02% | 13.89% | 6.39% | 6.88% | 28.81%
KA 45.76% | 14.32% | 6.48% | 7.01% | 26.43%
FEHIRFA ] 12.63% | 6.14% | 4.91% | 4.56% | 71.75%

COREL., BEBITROONTHFEEBDICHABEINELEN ?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
HEk
KFE
IR
I || I || | | |
Ebbmd [N Ebhbmd -
R U Ebblt S ks
20 | VAL LSRN [
e 85.12% | 11.75% | 1.74% | 0.80% | 0.59%
KA 85.29% | 11.62%| 1.70% | 0.80% | 0.60%
SR A 82.11% | 14.21% | 2.46% | 0.88% | 0.35%

14 -



(#eEt)
COREL, BB CROONTFFEERNICR T LELEDN ?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
wEr
R
SELPNE o
I | |1 | 1 | | |
Ehbmk . Ebhome -
. Ve | Eebib | S0 500 %
Kz 80.52% | 14.33% | 2.78% | 1.41% | 0.96%
KA 80.63% | 14.16% | 2.81% | 1.42% | 0.98%
IR FA ] 78.60% | 17.37% | 2.28% | 1.23% | 0.53%

HREFCORFEMEEERFELELEN?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
wat
KA
SR
[ ] ] ]| ] |1 | | | | N N | N | .
| 118 2] 3] AfF] 515 5 (E 8E | 9Lk
wE 44.48% ] 22.96% | 17.16%| 9.80% | 4.02% | 0.44% | 0.17% | 0.10% | 0.06% | 0.81%
KFAE 44.73% ] 22.98% | 17.14% | 9.66% | 3.90% | 0.46% | 0.16% | 0.10% | 0.04% | 0.84%
R FA ] 40.03% | 22.73% | 17.48% | 12.24% | 6.29% | 0.17% | 0.35% | 0.17% | 0.35% | 0.17%
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(#25H)

BE JnelAYdl
1. 88 (HHE-BAT)UMREEBEOHMPIIT L THEINLEHSE) @Y TLEN?
I || || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% [ N ]
. . . : . 2o | va [ EH5E e o2
2355 NZIRUN b7 b7
et I s 75.95% | 17.94% | 4.03% | 1.32% | 0.77%
C KA 75.72% | 18.05% | 4.07% | 1.35% | 0.81%
oA I S A | 80.00% | 15.96% | 3.33% | 0.70% | 0.00%
~
SR A
2. BERIINADRHERNRICSB>TERASNZLEZN?
I ||| | |1 | | Y |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% veene | I ]
; ; ; : - S IR eend DR P
feit I we 78.61% | 17.11%] 3.06% | 0.75% | 0.48%
C KEFA 78.29% [ 17.27% | 3.16% | 0.78% | 0.51%
o I FIIR A | 84.41% | 14.19% | 1.23% [ 0.18% | 0.00%
2
SR
3. BEONBEEMTERIOH I RPEHANSINTLELEN?
I ||| | |1 | | Y |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% I T . ]
: : : : . eoms | v gbbLh i o
zoms | VAR | s | BPAC
et I e 71.68% | 19.47% | 5.26% | 2.19% | 1.41%
C KA 71.29% | 19.64% | 5.37% | 2.25% | 1.44%
e I B A | 78.67% | 16.26% [ 3.15% [ 1.05% | 0.87%
2
IR A I
4 FBEHEYEMNMRALOETISRBEEPEMRIERULNELEN?
I || || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% voone [ oo [ oo | o
! ! ! ! ) R ,?ﬁéij VRN %ﬁi’f\j SN
weit I wat 77.34% | 16.81% | 3.47% | 1.38% | 1.00%
C KA 77.07% | 16.88% | 3.61% | 1.40% | 1.04%
B A2 82.11% | 15.61% | 0.88% | 1.05% | 0.35%

FIRE A I
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(#e&t)
5. REELEHFSFEENDER®, NTAM LiR— MR ULTI4— RNYDZEITOTVELEN ?

[ | 11 [ |1 | | N |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% [ N ]

. . . : . wams | vz | €555 | vages | O

zams | VAR g | BRES

#eat I wa 68.79% | 18.19% | 7.87% | 2.80% | 2.35%

I KA 68.36% | 18.40% | 7.95% | 2.91% | 2.38%

I I miaeE | 76.67% | 14.39% [ 6.32% | 0.88% | 1.75%
2

TRy N I

17 -



(#25H)

[HiB H(COVT]
6. YINAHEEFIN TV ELZEBZIZHLBLIERTEZERVNETH?
| || || | | O | .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% R D . ]
. . . . . o | i | 2 [ C2ES W0
zoms | VA | g | BPEC
HRar I e 50.06% | 34.67% | 11.47% | 2.67% | 1.12%
I PN 49.42% [ 34.96% | 11.70% [ 2.75% | 1.17%
oA I SRR A | 61.54% | 29.55% | 7.34% | 1.22% | 0.35%
2
SR A I
7. TDEFBADELR, BONFZEDELEN?
| || || | | O | .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% vome | I ]
; ; : : - S IR eend DR P
wRar I e 58.72% | 26.80% | 9.03% | 3.22% | 2.23%
- KA 58.46% | 26.92% [ 9.07% [ 3.29% | 2.26%
Jomn I stk [ 63.40% | 24.52% | 8.41% | 2.10% | 1.58%
2
SR I
8. COREDEHOFE -EE - REREICENZEHRZNMTELEN?
| || || | | O | .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
T T T T | AR L | 3~aBfR] | 2~3MERT | 1~2mpR | 1R A
yl\‘%g‘f‘ _ ’l\%g 4.01% 3.43% 10'60% 33'29% 48.67%
B PN 4.13% | 3.45% | 10.84% [ 33.37% [ 48.21%
- _ AR | 1.93% | 2.98% | 6.30% | 31.87% | 56.92%
2
9. COREEZHETIEE. HRBLFEARM - EMRMICEFHGIENTEZLEN ?
| || || | | O | .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% T ]
. . ; ; . o5 | vxl el EaE =)
ZH5 * b |
ReR fff% . (] . () . (1 . 0 . 0
+ 56.86% [ 30.36% | 8.23% [ 2.94% | 1.60%
I PN 56.53% [ 30.43% | 8.33% [ 3.03% | 1.68%
I I i krE | 62.92% [ 29.17% [ 6.33% | 1.41% | 0.18%
B i o
R I
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10. 2B BIICHIBTLT, COIRERB/BRTEDILDOTLEN?

(#25H)

i
o
Ty
ol

SEUPNG o

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

I || | ]| | | O | .

e | EPEREY v, | EBEDE] 2

R gﬁéﬂ VA %ﬁ;ﬁef\j JUEBVAN

o 67.31%| 23.03% | 5.71% | 2.12% | 1.83%
KA 66.89% | 23.25% | 5.79% | 2.19% | 1.88%
STHRIC AR | 74.78% | 18.91% | 4.38% | 0.88% | 1.05%
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